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ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015
PRODUCTION OF COAL
Ranjan (Pappu Yadav) Shri Rajesh

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the coal producing companies which have been allocated captive coal blocks have engaged in producing coal in Raigarh
(Chhattisgarh);

(b) if so, the year-wise quantum of coal produced by these companies since the date from which production was started;

(c) whether these companies have sold their coal in the open market;

(d) if so, the price of per tonne coal sold;

(e) whether huge revenue loss occurred to the State owing to such arbitrary attitude of companies; and

(f) if so, the details thereof along with steps taken/to be taken to check the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a) & (b): The year-wise quantum of coal produced since the commencement of coal production by the companies which have been allocated captive coal blocks in Raigarh (Chhattisgarh) is given below:-

Year     Production of Coal ( Figures in Million Tonnes)
  Gare PalmaIV/1 Gare PalmaIV/5 Gare PalmaIV/4 Gare PalmaIV/2 & 3 Gare PalmaIV/7 coal block coal block coal block coal blocks coal block
  allocated to allocated allocated allocated   allocated
  M/s Jindal to M/s  to M/s   to M/s   to M/s
  Steel &  Monnet  Jayaswal Jindal   Sarda Energy
  Power Ltd. Ispat Ltd. Neco Ltd. Power Ltd. & Minerals Ltd.

1998-99  0.037  -  -  -   -
1999-00  0.780  -  -  -   -
2000-01  1.420  -  -  -   -
2001-02  1.549  -  -  -   -
2002-03  2.116  -  -  -   -
2003-04  2.466  -  -  -   -
2004-05  2.965  0.126  -  -   -
2005-06  5.310  0.439  -  -   -
2006-07  5.968  0.668  0.059  -   -
2007-08  5.994  0.835  0.279  0.578   -
2008-09  5.998  0.989  0.396  4.893   0.008
2009-10  5.999  1.000  0.560  6.045   0.291
2010-11  5.999  0.952  0.406  5.688   0.432
2011-12  5.998  0.851  0.480  5.250   0.774
2012-13  5.999  0.795  0.480  5.250   0.976
2013-14 (P) 5.999  0.919  0.446  6.226   1.165
2014-15 (P)
(Upto Feb.15) 5.484  0.960  0.640  5.813   1.261

(c)to (f)As per the allocation letter, the coal blocks were allocated for captive use of the allocatee company's specified end use plant.
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